TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Milk Specialties Company		02/28/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manna Pro Products, LLC
Street Address:	707 Spirit 40 Park Drive
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63005
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1036561	CALF MEDIC
Registration Number:	1058909	START TO FINISH
Registration Number:	1377862	PRO-LYTE
Registration Number:	1526500	ASAP
Registration Number:	1837694	START TO FINISH MARE & FOAL PELLETS
Registration Number:	2127315	ADVANCE
Registration Number:	2934801	PROVANCE
Registration Number:	3043653	COOL CALORIES 100
Registration Number:	3072534	COOL CALORIES
Registration Number:	3299263	HOOF AID
Registration Number:	3308587	COOL OMEGA 40
Registration Number:	3365023	ADVANCE ARREST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0642 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 636-681-1764

Email: econnelly@mickesgoldman.com

Correspondent Name: Roger Cagle

Address Line 1: 707 Spirit Park Drive

Address Line 4: Chesterfield, MISSOURI 63005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephani Sundry	
Signature:	/Stephani Sundry/	
Date:	03/06/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment of Trademarks (00059153)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment of Trademarks (00059153)#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment of Trademarks (00059153)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MILK SPECIALTIES COMPANY, dba Milk Specialties Global, a Delaware corporation ("MSG"), with its principal place of business located at 7500 Flying Cloud Drive, Suite 500, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, has owned or used trademarks registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in use as common law marks, as follows (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
1,036,561	March 30, 1976	CALF MEDIC
1,058,909	February 15, 1977	START TO FINISH
1,377,862	January 14, 1986	PRO-LYTE
1,526,500	February 28, 1989	ASAP
1,837,694	May 31, 1994	START TO FINISH MARE AND FOAL PELLETS
2,127,315	January 6, 1998	ADVANCE
2,934,801	March 22, 2005	PROVANCE
3,043,653	January 17, 2006	COOL CALORIES 100
3,072,534	March 28, 2006	COOL CALORIES
3,299,263	September 25, 2007	HOOF AID
3,308,587	October 9, 2007	COOL OMEGA 40
3,365,023	January 8, 2008	ADVANCE ARREST
N/A	N/A	FARRIER'S AID
N/A	N/A	HORSE TREATS
N/A	N/A	HORSE PRILLS
N/A	N/A	ANIMAL HEALTH

WHEREAS, MANNA PRO PRODUCTS, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Manna **Pro**"), with its principal place of business located at 707 Spirit 40 Park Drive, Chesterfield, MO 63005, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

69990.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0644 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MSG did and hereby does assign to Manna Pro, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the above registrations.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

69990.4

MILK SPECIALTIES COMPANY dba Milk Specialties Global

Date: February 28, 2013

By. Stephani Sundry, General Counsel

and Secretary

[Signature page to Assignment of Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 03/06/2013